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Before using the product, please read the manual carefully

Disclaimer

Attention: Please read the installation and warning carefully, and make sure you use the
product properly and safely.

1. Please keep the product away from flammable, explosive gases, liquid and solid
material.

2. Ensure that the wire is connected correctly and properly to avoid short-circuit damage
and fire hazard.

3. Before using this product, please check the DC power and voltage meet the product
technical requirements.

4. Please don’t plug the adaptor into the socket before you connect the whole set together.
5. Please ensure the controller is not be covered when installing.

6. If any problems don’t make unauthorized repairs, Any doubts please contact us.

7. Please beware of the static electricity when weather is dry. Please not worry about it
when you feel it, there is no harm to human body.

8. Do not use the rope light when covered or recessed into a surface.

9. The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable; when the light source reaches its
end of the whole luminaire shall be replaced.

Warranty of this product is two years, in this period we guarantee repairing or
replacement service with no charge if it is normally used according to the instruction.

If the customer does not follow the instructions and following provisions in this
manual, which results in product damage, the supplier is not responsible for any
problems arising, even in the warranty period, maintenance costs borne by the
customer.

1. Damage caused by misuse, such as not in accordance with the instructions.

2. Damages caused by unauthorized removal, repair, modify of the circuit; incorrect
connection and replacement of the chips.

3. Damage caused by transportation, shock, falling after purchase.

4. Damage caused by earthquake, fire, flood, lighting and abnormal voltage.

5. Damage caused by negligence or improper maintenance, such as storage at high
temperature and humid environment, vicinity of hazardous chemical substances

Product List:

CROROXC)

Remote control x 1
(Cr2025 battery inserted)

20M LED Strip x 2

Music controller

Product Parameter:

Model: 40MAC864WB

APP: Lotus Lamp X

Language: English / German / Spanish
Operation Platform:

Android 4.3 or 10S 9.0 or higher

Input Voltage: DC 24V

Max Output Power: 24W

Disposal

@ The packaging material is recyclable. Dispose of the packaging in an
environmentally-friendly manner and make it available to the collection service
for recyclable materials.

does not belong in the household garbage.Dispose of it at a recycling center
for old electric and elec-tronic equipment. For more information, please
N contact the administration in your community.

K Dispose of the product in an environmentally-friendly man-ner. The product

Batteries and rechargeable batteries must be removed and disposed of
separately before disposing of the product. To protect the environment,
batteries and rechargeable batteries may not be disposed of together with
normal household waste. Instead they must be turned in at appropriate
collection points. Please also observe applicable statutory provisions
regulating the disposal of batteries.

Service Procedure c €

If you have any questions, please open your order page, and click button "Get help
with order" to describe your issues, our customer service team will reply you within
24 hours.

Email: Phistyle-service@outlook.com

You can:

1. Return it back without any reason within 30 days after receipt of goods.
2. Get refund or replacement without shipping rate within 30 days.

3. Get free replacement parts (need to cover shipping rate) within 365 days.

REMOTE CONTROL ’—<?—‘

. 36 color cycle switching options Gowon | coLon)  ((ork) || (on
. On/Off buttons.

. LED color buttons (16 colors)
. Bright adjustment (30%,50%,75%,100%)
. Dynamic mode speed adjustment
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6. Dynamic mode switching
7. Music mode

8. Timing turn off

9. DIY color storage

10. Dynamic mode loop
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FCC Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject
to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on,
the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of
the following measures:

-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that
to which the receiver is connected.

-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance
20cm between the radiator & your body.

Liste de produits:

Bande LED 20M x 2 Télécommande x 1

(Pile Cr2025 insérée)
Controleur de musique

Parameétre de produit

Modéle : 40MAC864WB

APP: Lotus Lamp X

Langue : anglais / allemand / espagnol
Plate-forme d'exploitation :

Android 4.3 ou I0S 9.0 ou supérieur
Tension d'entrée : 24 V CC

Puissance de sortie maximale : 24 W

Classement IP : Ip20

TELECOMMANDE

. 36 options de changement de cycle de couleur
2. Boutons Marche/Arrét.

3. Boutons de couleur LED (16 couleurs)

4. Réglage lumineux (30 %, 50 %, 75 %, 100 %)
5. Réglage de la vitesse en mode dynamique

6. Commutation de mode dynamique
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10. Boucle de mode dynamique
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APP installation instructions:

Scan the QR-Code
to download the APP

OR
Search “lotus Lamp X" in
APP Store or Google Play Store.

Installation diagram:
)

1. Clean the installation site,
keep it clean and dry

2. Stick the strip light to the cleaned
position and gently press it down.

_ 9

3. After the product is powered on,
connect to the device.

4. Control the light strip with a smartphone app



https://manuals.plus/m/3773833af1b44f74e1a83b3308ef32111215b2d940b196eedd77a1a73f68531e

Avertissement

Attention: veuillez lire attentivement I'installation et I'avertissement, et assurez-vous
d'utiliser le produit correctement et en toute sécurité.

1. Veulillez garder le produit a I'écart des gaz inflammables, explosifs, des matieres
liquides et solides.

2. Assurez-vous que le fil est correctement et correctement connecté pour éviter les
dommages de court-circuit et les risques d'incendie.

3. Avant d'utiliser ce produit, veuillez vérifier que I'alimentation CC et la tension
répondent aux exigences techniques du produit.

4. Veuillez ne pas brancher I'adaptateur dans la prise avant de connecter I'ensemble.
5. Veuillez vous assurer que le controleur n'est pas couvert lors de l'installation.

6. Si des probléemes ne font pas de réparations non autorisées, des doutes s'il vous
plait contactez-nous.

7. Méfiez-vous de I'électricité statique lorsque le temps est sec. S'il vous plait ne vous
inquiétez pas a ce sujet lorsque vous le sentez, il n'y a aucun mal au corps humain.
8. N'utilisez pas le cable lumineux lorsqu'il est couvert ou encastré dans une surface.
9. La source lumineuse de ce luminaire n'est pas remplagable; lorsque la source
lumineuse atteint son extrémité, tout le luminaire doit étre remplacé.

La garantie de ce produit est de deux ans, dans cette période, nous garantissons un
service de réparation ou de remplacement sans frais s'il est normalement utilisé selon
les instructions.

Si le client ne suit pas les instructions et les dispositions suivantes de ce manuel, ce
qui entraine des dommages au produit, le fournisseur n'est pas responsable des
problemes survenant, méme pendant la période de garantie, les frais de maintenance
supportés par le client.

1. Dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation, par exemple non conforme aux
instructions.

2. Les dommages causés par |'enlévement, la réparation, la modification non autorisés
du circuit; mauvaise connexion et remplacement des puces.

3. Dommages causés par le transport, un choc, une chute apres I'achat.

4. Dommages causés par un tremblement de terre, un incendie, une inondation, un
éclairage et une tension anormale.

5. Dommages causés par une négligence ou un entretien inapproprié, tels que le
stockage a haute température et dans un environnement humide, a proximité de
substances chimiques dangereuses

Disposizione

CA2. Il materiale di imballaggio & riciclabile. Smaltire Imballaggio in modo ecologico e
% @ renderlo disponibile al servizio di raccolta per materiali riciclabili.

Smaltire il prodotto in modo ecologico. Il prodotto non appartiene ai rifiuti domestici.
Smaltirlo in un centro di riciclaggio per vecchie apparecchiature elettriche ed
elettroniche. Per ulteriori informazioni, si prega di contattare I'amministrazione nella
propria comunita.

prima di smaltire il prodotto. Per proteggere |'ambiente, le batterie e le batterie
ricaricabili non possono essere smaltite insieme ai normali rifiuti domestici. Devono
invece essere consegnati nei punti di raccolta appropriati. Si prega inoltre di

]
ﬁ Le batterie e le batterie ricaricabili devono essere rimosse e smaltite separatamente

osservare le disposizioni di legge applicabili che regolano lo smaltimento delle batterie.

Procedura di servizio C €

Si vous avez des questions, veuillez ouvrir votre page de commande et cliquez sur le
bouton "Obtenir de I'aide pour la commande" pour décrire vos problemes, notre équipe
de service client vous répondra dans les 24 heures.

Email: Phistyle-service@outlook.com

Puoi:

1. Restituiscilo senza motivo entro 30 giorni dal ricevimento della merce.

2. Ottieni il imborso o la sostituzione senza spese di spedizione entro 30 giorni.

3. Ottieni parti di ricambio gratuite (€ necessario coprire la tariffa di spedizione)
entro 365 giorni.

Set up

Connect

the light stri
Click to enter 9 P
the control Disconnect
interface

the light strip

Lista de productos:

2 tiras de LED de 20 m. Mando a distancia x 1

Controlador de misica (Bateria Cr2025 insertada)

Parametro del producto:

Modelo: 40MAC864WB
APLICACION: Lotus Lamp X
Idioma: Inglés / Aleman / Espariol
Plataforma de operacion:
Android 4.3 0 10S 9.0 o superior
Voltaje de entrada: 24 V CC.
Potencia méxima de salida: 24W
Clasificacion IP: Ip20

Descargo de responsabilidad

Atencion: lea detenidamente la instalacion y la advertencia, y asegurese de utilizar el
producto de forma adecuada y segura.

1. Mantenga el producto alejado de gases inflamables, explosivos, liquidos y materiales
solidos.

2. Asegurese de que el cable esté conectado correcta y correctamente para evitar
danos por cortocircuito y peligro de incendio.

3. Antes de utilizar este producto, compruebe que la alimentacion y el voltaje de CC
cumplen los requisitos técnicos del producto.

4. No conecte el adaptador a la toma antes de conectar todo el conjunto.

5. Asegurese de que el controlador no esté cubierto durante la instalacion.

6. Si tiene algun problema no realice reparaciones no autorizadas, cualquier duda por
favor contéctenos.

7. Tenga cuidado con la electricidad estatica cuando el clima es seco. No se preocupe
cuando lo sienta, no hay dafio para el cuerpo humano.

8. No utilice la cuerda de luz cuando esté cubierta 0 empotrada en una superficie.

9. La fuente de luz de esta luminaria no es reemplazable; cuando la fuente de luz llegue
a su final, se sustituira toda la luminaria.

La garantia de este producto es de dos afios, en este periodo garantizamos el
servicio de reparacion o reemplazo sin cargo si se usa normalmente de acuerdo con las
instrucciones.

Si el cliente no sigue las instrucciones y las siguientes disposiciones de este manual,
lo que da lugar a danos en el producto, el proveedor no se hace responsable de los
problemas que surjan, incluso en el periodo de garantia, los costos de mantenimiento
correrén a cargo del cliente.

1. Daflos causados por mal uso, por ejemplo, no de acuerdo con las instrucciones.

2. Dafos causados por remocion, reparacion o modificacién no autorizada del circuito;
Conexion incorrecta y sustitucion de los chips.

3. Dafos causados por transporte, golpes, caidas después de la compra.

4. Dafos causados por terremotos, incendios, inundaciones, iluminacion y voltaje
anormal.

CONTROL REMOTO

. 36 opciones de cambio de ciclo de color
Botones de encendido / apagado.
Botones de colores LED (16 colores)
Ajuste de brillo (30%, 50%, 75%, 100%)

Ajuste de velocidad del modo dindmico

Modo de musica
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2.

3.

4.

5.

6. Cambio de modo dinamico
7.

8. El tiempo se apaga

9.

Almacenamiento de color de bricolaje
10. Bucle de modo dinamico
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Disposicion
(A, Tel material de embalaje es reciclable. Desechar el embalaje de forma

% @ respetuosa con el medio ambiente y ponerlo a disposicion del servicio
de recogida de materiales reciclables.

Deseche el producto de forma respetuosa con el medio ambiente. El
producto no debe tirarse a la basura doméstica. Deséchelo en un centro de
reciclaje de equipos eléctricos y electrénicos viejos. Para obtener mas
informacién, comuniquese con la administraciéon de su comunidad.

separado antes de desechar el producto. Para proteger el medio ambiente,
las baterfas y las baterias recargables no deben desecharse junto con la
basura doméstica normal. En su lugar, deben entregarse en los puntos de
recogida adecuados. Observe también las disposiciones legales vigentes que

regulan la eliminacion de baterias.

Si tiene alguna pregunta, abra la pagina de su pedido y haga clic en el botén "Obtener
ayuda con el pedido" para describir sus problemas, nuestro equipo de servicio al
cliente le respondera dentro de las 24 horas.

Email: Phlstyle-service@outlook.com

|
E Las baterias y las baterias recargables deben retirarse y desecharse por

Procedimiento de servicio

Usted puede:

1. Devuélvalo sin ninguin motivo dentro de los 30 dias posteriores a la recepcion de la
mercancia.

2. Obtenga un reembolso o reemplazo sin tarifa de envio dentro de los 30 dias.

3. Obtenga piezas de repuesto gratuitas (debe cubrir la tarifa de envio) en un plazo de
365 dias.

Tips for music function

Q: Why APP music function can't play music?(as shown)
A: no downloaded music in phone storage or SD card.

Q: APP music mode, the phone can not make a sound
A: Please put your phone in ring mode.

Solution:

10S: Download music from your computer's iTunes to your phone
storage.

f-5-@-0

Music iTunes iphone

o

Android: Download music to phone storage.

Manufacturer: shenzhen wilson electronic technology co.,ltd.
Address: Room 301,3rd Floor,Junlong Industrial Zone, Yousong Community,
Longhua Street, Longhua District 1Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
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